u s e r  d o c u m e n t a t i o n
IPC/COMPACT6-XS
DOC/COMPACT6-XSE
Revision Date Author Modification
1.0 30.07.2007 R. Newbould Preliminary
1.1 25.01.2008 R. Newbould Initial release
1.2 01.04.2008 R. Newbould Additional information reg. powering
1.3 28.10.2013 R. Newbould IPC/COMPACT6L-1G

Tab. 3 Power connector pinout
The connector can be ordered directly at your Weidmüller distributor (order code: BL3.5/2F).
Order Code Type
1606640000 BL3.5/2F
Tab. 4 Weidmüller power connector
IPC/COMPACT6-XS: user documentation
DOC/COMPACT6-XSE; V1.3
© Syslogic Datentechnik AG, CH-5405 Baden-Daettwil, Switzerland, http://www.syslogic.ch  21/32
When selecting the 24VDC power supply the maximum power dissipation of the system has to
be considered.
Important Notes
Please make sure that the input voltage does not exceed 30V otherwise the base board
could get damaged. If the input voltage drops below 10V the system doesn’t work
properly, correct operation cannot be guaranteed. The best efficiency of the power
supply can be achieved if the external input voltage is around 24V. Therfore the power
loss of the power supply circuitry is at its minimum. When operating the system at high
temperatures please make sure that the power supply is around 24V.
5.3. Cabling the Interfaces
Fig. 7  Front view with connector markings
5.3.1. IPC/COMPACT6-1E
Connector Marking Interface Type
X1 COM1 (RS232)
X2 COM1 (RS232)
Tab. 5 IPC/COMPACT6-1E: Interfaces
IPC/COMPACT6-XS: user documentation
DOC/COMPACT6-XSE; V1.3
© Syslogic Datentechnik AG, CH-5405 Baden-Daettwil, Switzerland, http://www.syslogic.ch  22/32
5.3.2. IPC/COMPACT6-1F
Connector Marking Interface Type
X1 CAN)
X2 COM2 (RS232)
Tab. 6 IPC/COMPACT6-1F: Interfaces
5.3.3. IPC/COMPACT6-1G
Connector Marking Interface Type
X1 COM1 (RS232)
X2 COM2 (RS422/RS485)
Tab. 7 IPC/COMPACT6-1G: Interfaces
5.3.4. IPC/COMPACT6L-1G
Connector Marking Interface Type
X1 COM1 (RS232)
X2 COM2 (RS422/RS485)
Tab. 8 IPC/COMPACT6L-1G: Interfaces